
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL

PLANTING AREA 1,715 SF

LAWN TERRACE 1,656 SF

LANDSCAPE EDGING | PERMALOC CLEANLINE 104 LF

MILD STEEL STEPS WITH CRUSHED GRANITE INFILL 152 LF 3/LA3.3

CRUSHED GRANITE PATH | 4" DEPTH 160 SF 3/LA3.3

PROPOSED C.I.P. CONCRETE RETAINING WALL | 237 LF
NATURAL COLOR AND FINISH | SEE SHEET LA3.1 &
LA3.2  FOR DETAILS

CEDAR GUARD RAIL AND GATE | APPEARANCE GRADE 55 LF 2/LA3.3
CEDAR | SANDED | STAINED

CABLE GUARD RAIL AND GATE | MILD STEEL | RUSTED 39 LF 1/LA3.3
FINISH | STAINLESS STEEL WIRE AND HARDWARE

MILD STEEL PLANTER | 12"W X 37"H X 84"L   | NATURAL 4/LA3.3
FINISH

DEMOLITION
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL
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SHEET DESCRIPTION

LA1.1 Site Plan
LA2.1 Wall Plan
LA3.1 Structural Notes
LA3.2 Structural Details
LA3.3 Permit Details

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT DATA:
PARCEL#: 2162000230
ZONING: R-15
SITE ADDRESS: 4909 E. MERCER WAY.
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98059
EAST MERCER HIGHLANDS
ADD LESS POR ELY OF LN BEG 18 FT W OF NE COR TH S
09-26-31 E 96.13 FT TO SE COR & UND INT IN PVT RD

HARDSCAPE COVERAGE CALCULATIONS:
ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE AREA: 1,568 S.F. MAX
TOTAL EXISTING HARDSCAPE: 712 S.F.
HARDSCAPE TO BE REMOVED: 108 S.F.
PROPOSED HARDSCAPE : 232 S.F.
TOTAL EXISTING DECKS: 378 S.F. 1/8" PERVIOUS SPACING
PROPOSED DECKS: 0 S.F.
TOTAL HARDSCAPE AREA: 836 S.F.

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS:
A. ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE: 35%
B. ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE AREA: 6,099 S.F.
C. GROSS LOT AREA: 17,425 S.F.
D. NET LOT AREA: 11,326 S.F.
E. MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA: 3,625 S.F.
F. ACCESSORY BUILDING ROOF AREA: 0
G. VEHICULAR USE AREA 1,830 S.F.
H. TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE AREA: 5,455 S.F.
I. TOTAL LOT COVERAGE AREA REMOVED: 0
J. TOTAL NEW LOT COVERAGE AREA 0
K. TOTAL PROJECT LOT COVERAGE AREA (H-I)+J 5,455 S.F.
L. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT FOR SINGLE STORY 0
M. PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT FOR FLAG LOT 0
N. PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE (K/D)X100 31%

LOT SLOPE CALCULATIONS:
HIGHEST ELEVATION OF LOT: 510'
LOWEST ELEVATION OF LOT: 454'
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE: 56'
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE: 238'
LOT SLOPE: 24%

NOTE:
· ACCESS GRANTED BY ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER
· DISTURBED TEMPORARY ACCESS AREA TO BE REVEGETATED WITH NEW

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS AFTER REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD.

GENERAL LANDSCAPE NOTES:
1. LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS FOLLOWING THE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE.
3. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE SITE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED, NOTIFY OWNER OF

UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.
4. BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES FOR UTILITY LOCATIONS,

AND COORDINATE WITH OWNER IN REGARD TO LOCATION OF PROPOSED UTILITIES, IRRIGATION SLEEVES, CONDUITS, ETC.
5. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR INSTALLING PRODUCTS IN APPLICATIONS INDICATED.
6. CONDUCT CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SO THAT NO PART OF FINISHED WORK IS SUBJECT TO DAMAGE DURING SUBSEQUENT

CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.  COVER, FLAG AND PROTECT FINISHED WORK AS NECESSARY TO AVOID DAMAGE.
7. CLEAN SITE AND WORK AREAS DAILY.
8. DO NOT WASH WASTE MATERIAL DOWN SEWERS, DRAINS OR INTO WATERWAYS.  DO NOT BURY WASTE MATERIAL ON SITE.  DISPOSE OF

ALL WASTE MATERIAL AT AN APPROVED WASTE HANDLING FACILITY.
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NOTE:
· ACCESS GRANTED BY ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER
· DISTURBED TEMPORARY ACCESS AREA TO BE REVEGETATED WITH NEW

LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS AFTER REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD.
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION QTY DETAIL

C.I.P. RETAINING WALL | 8"W TYP. 118 LF

C.I.P. FOOTING | WIDTH VARIES 118 LF 5/LA3.2

2" DIA. SCH. 80 PIPE PILE DRIVEN TO REFUSAL | PLACE 38
AS SHOWN ON PLAN

4" DIA. SCH 80 PVC DRAIN | DAYLIGHT THROUGH WALL 150 LF
AS SHOWN

HELICAL ANCHOR | TYPICAL 6/LA3.2
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GUARD RAIL SECTION

GUARD RAIL ELEVATION

1" THICK MILD
STEEL POST

3'
-1

1 2"

4"
2"

5/32"Ø CABLE HOLE

1" THICK MILD STEEL POST

1/8"Ø MARINE GRADE
STAINLESS CABLE RAILING
SYSTEM

2"
4"

4"

PROPOSED CIP RETAINING

ADJACENT
RETAINING WALL

CABLE GUARD RAIL AND GATE
1" = 1'-0"

ADJACENT CABLE GUARD RAIL

4"

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

1/8"Ø MARINE GRADE
STAINLESS CABLE RAILING
SYSTEM

ADJACENT METAL STAIRS

EXITING STEPS TO NEIGHBORS HOUSE

SELF CLOSING HINGES

2 1/2"x3"x1/4" STEEL GATE STOP
ON BACK OF GATE

1" THICK MILD
STEEL POST

ADJACENT
METAL STAIRS

1" THICK MILD STEEL FRAME TO MATCH
GUARD RAIL

EMBED ADJACENT POST INTO
CONCRETE FOOTING 12" MIN

2 1/2"x3"x1/4" STEEL GATE STOP

1/8"Ø MARINE GRADE
STAINLESS CABLE RAILING
SYSTEM

1" THICK MILD STEEL FRAME TO MATCH
GUARD RAIL

INTERIOREXTERIOR

GATE ELEVATION

GATE POST SECTION

FINISHED GRADE

SIMPSON HGUM9.00-SDS
W/ (4) TITAN HD Ø1

2"x5"
CONCRETE ANCHORS

3/
4"

6" 4 
1/

2"
3/

4"
3'

-1
1 2"

11
2"

6"

21
2"2"

11
2"

11
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6"

11
2"

11
2"

P-RE-MAP1-12
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SECTION
ELEVATION

4"x4" CEDAR POST ON PIPE
APPEARANCE GRADE

EMBED POST INTO CONCRETE
FOOTING 12" MIN

2"x6" CEDAR
TOP RAIL
APPEARANCE
GRADE

CEDAR GUARD RAIL AND GATE
1" = 1'-0"

3'
-0

"

PER PLAN

4"

3'
-0

"

2"x6" CEDAR TOP RAIL
APPEARANCE GRADE

1x1-1/2" CEDAR RAIL
APPEARANCE GRADE

1x1-1/2" CEDAR RAIL
APPEARANCE GRADE

4"x4" CEDAR POST
APPEARANCE GRADE

PROPOSED CIP
RETAINING WALL

RESIDENCE
SIDE

NOTES:
· POSTS ARE TO BE 4" SQ. APPEARANCE GRADE TREATED LUMBER.
· METAL GATE FRAME TO BE HIDDEN, POWDER COATED BLACK.
· ALL FENCE AND GATE HARDWARE TO BE HIDDEN WHERE PRACTICAL.
· DO NOT DIRECT BURY POSTS IN CONCRETE. USE POST-ON-PIPE OR POST-ON-BRACKET CONSTRUCTION.
· ALL FENCE AND GATE BOARDS TO BE APPEARANCE GRADE CEDAR, STAINED AND SEALED. COLOR: NATURAL OR APPROVED EQUAL.

3'-6"

2"x6" CEDAR TOP RAIL
NOTCH CORNER 45° TO ALLOW
GATE TO SWING OPEN

1x1-1/2" CEDAR RAIL
APPEARANCE GRADE

4"x4" CEDAR POST
APPEARANCE GRADE

2" x 4" METAL GATE FRAME,
POWDER COAT BLACK

360 YARDWARE NERO
CONTEMPORARY GATE HINGE,

4.5" SELF CLOSING, SATIN BLACK

CONCRETE FOOTING
WITH PIPE IN
POST CONSTRUCTION

FINISH GRADE

360 YARDWARE NERO
CONTEMPORARY LEVER
GATE LATCH, SATIN BLACK

3'
-1

"

4"

3"
4"

1'
-6

"

1'
-6

"
3'

-1
"

3"
4"

2"

3"
4"

2"

2"x6" CEDAR TOP RAIL
NOTCH CORNER 45° TO ALLOW
GATE TO SWING OPEN

1x1-1/2" CEDAR RAIL
APPEARANCE GRADE

4"x4" CEDAR POST
APPEARANCE GRADE

CONCRETE FOOTING
WITH PIPE IN
POST CONSTRUCTION

FINISH GRADE

2"x6" CEDAR TOP RAIL
NOTCH CORNER 45° TO ALLOW
GATE TO SWING OPEN

1x1-1/2" CEDAR RAIL
APPEARANCE GRADE

4"x4" CEDAR POST
APPEARANCE GRADE

FINISH GRADE

2" x 4" METAL GATE FRAME,
POWDER COAT BLACK

ELEVATION

POST SECTION

GATE SECTION

PROPOSED CIP
RETAINING WALL

RESIDENCE
SIDE

POST ON PIPE MOUNT

1'
-6

"

1'
-6

"

Ø1
4" X 6" GALVANIZED

THREADED BOLT WITH
WASHERS AND NUTS,
(2) PER POST

Ø2" GALVANIZED PIPE

Ø1
4" X 6" GALVANIZED

THREADED BOLT WITH
WASHERS AND NUTS,
(2) PER POST

Ø2" GALVANIZED PIPE
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MILD STEEL STEPS WITH CRUSHED GRANITE INFILL
1/2" = 1'-0"

7"
7"

3'-0"9'-0"

4'-4"

3'-10"

5'-10"

13'-10"

1'
-2

"
1'

-2
"

1'-0"

7"

7"
7"

7"

7"
7"

3/8" STEEL CHEEK WALL
ONE SIDE ONLY  TO HOLD BACK GRADE

3/8" STEEL RISER

EXISITING GRADE

3" DEPTH CRUSHED GRANITE AS
INDICATED ON PLAN

4" DEPTH 1" MINUS
COMPACTED AGGREGATE

3" DEPTH CRUSHED GRANITE AS
INDICATED ON PLAN

4" DEPTH MIN. 1" MINUS
COMPACTED AGGREGATE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

LANDSCAPE FABRIC

ADJACENT EXISTING CIP WALL

ADDITIONAL STAIRS AT LANDING
SIMILAR CONSTRUCTION

3/8" STEEL RISER

491.92
491.58

484.83
484.33

3
P-RE-MAP1-11

MILD STEEL PLANTERADJACENT CEDAR RAILING ADJACENT CABLE RAILING
4" GAP MAX. 4" GAP MAX.

SECTION

ELEVATION 8'-0"

3'
-1

"

3'
-1

"
1'

-6
"

9"

8"

3/8" THICK MILD STEEL PLANTER

LIGHTWEIGHT POTTING MIX

1/2" Ø CLEAR DRAIN ROCK

FINISHED GRADE

ADJACENT CIP WALL

MILD STEEL PLANTER
1/2" = 1'-0"

(5) SIMPSON HGUM9.00-SDS
W/ (4) TITAN HD Ø1

2"x5"
CONCRETE ANCHORS
@ 1'-6" O.C.

4" 4"

1'-0"

4
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